
sang Purchase Order No. C648381
beach

unified LBUSD No. 2459.01
school Approval Date: 8/ 22/06
district

Amendment Approval: 2/ 20/07

29850
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

NO. 29850

THIS AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT is made this 25th day of January, 2007, between CITY
OF LONG BEACH, called the Contractor, and the LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL

DISTRICT, hereinafter called the District. 

WITNESSETH

The Contractor and District do mutually agree as follows: 

1. To amend that certain Agreement 2459.01 entered into on October 12, 2006, to

administer the California Work and Opportunity for Kids (Ca1WORKs) Program after
school at Edison, Garfield, Grant, King, Lafayette and Lee Elementary Schools: 

A. By extending the contract completion date from December 31, 2006 to be through
March 31, 2007. 

2. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of Agreement 2459.01 effective

February 1, 2006, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this amendment as of the date first
above written. 

CITY OF LONG BEACH

Print Name GERALD R. MILLER

LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL

OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

B f1 l' a
Y

Barrick L. Bartlett

Title CITY MANAGER Purchasing and

CT
act irector

Date JAel / no Date A7

Address
3! 3 WE 6T OCEAN BLVD. 

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

NE&TIMEN111! M.63

FAX ( 562) 570 - 7650

Tax ID# 

COLB.2459.01 CalWORKs A/pw

APPMOVLD AS TO € ORtk

D[ rol1 15 _ , 20 --C)Q
JO$ERT SHA Ofl, it At3orneo

DUTY( f.". ATTORNEY


